GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI **HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI - 110001**

NO. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2021/433

DATED: 05/10/2021

To.

The Joint Commissioner of Police (Lic), 1st Floor, Licensing Unit, Police Station, Defence Colony, New Delhi

Subject: Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate iro M/s NVSV Foods Pvt Ltd G-07 Tirupati plaza, Ground floor, Plot No. 11, Sector - 11, Pocket - 1, Dwarka New Delhi - 110075.

Sir.

Please refer to application no. 2021080516929 dated 09/08/2021 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is submitted that that the above said premises was visited by the officer concerned of this department on 16/09/2021 to see the compliance of the shortcomings communicated vide this office letter no. F.6/DFS/MS/2021/SZ/387 dated 09/09/2021 and found that the shortcomings are still not fully complied. Applicant may ask to comply the shortcomings under intimation with this department.

The preemies shall be on the risk and cost of owner/ management till the compliance of shortcomings.

In view of the above FSC from fire safety point of view cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

Director,
Delhi Fire Service.

Copy to:-

1. M/s NVSV Foods Pvt Ltd G-07 Tirupati plaza, Ground floor, Plot No. 11, Sector - 11, Pocket -1, Dwarka New Delhi -110075.

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI

No.F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2021/387

Dated: 0 9/09/2021

To,

Sir,

The Joint Commissioner of Police (Lic), 1st Floor, Licensing Unit, Police Station, Defence Colony, New Delhi.

Subject: Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate iro M/s NVSV Foods Pvt Ltd G-07 Tirupati plaza, Ground floor, Plot No. 11, Sector - 11, Pocket – 1, Dwarka New Delhi – 110075.

Please refer to application no. 20210728161607 dated 05/08/2021 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is to inform you that the inspection of the premises was carried out by the officer from this department on 25/08/2021.

During course of inspection the following shortcomings were observed:

- 1. Two Exit doors of 115cm & 205 cm width are provided against required each 1.5mtrs clear width.
- 2. Hose reel hose & internal hydrant found not provided.
- 3. MOEFA found not provided.
- 4. PA System found not provided.
- 5. Terrace Pump of 450 lpm with 40m head found not Provided
- 6. Over head water tank of 20000 ltrs capacity found not provided

In view of the above shortcomings Fire Safety Certificate can not be considered at this stage.

You are requested to comply the abovementioned shortcomings under intimation to this department.

Yours faithfully,

Director

Delhi Fire Service

Copy to;-

1. M/s NVSV Foods Pvt Ltd G-07 Tirupati plaza, Ground floor, Plot No. 11, Sector - 11, Pocket - 1, Dwarka New Delhi - 110075